## Sacramento County Mental Health Board Public Hearing

Draft Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Two Year Plan

## ANNOUNCEMENT – IN PERSON MEETING, HYBRID PARTICIPATION OPTION

Effective March 2023, Mental Health Board (MHB) meetings of all members have returned to meeting in person. MHB members and staff will make every effort to facilitate hybrid participation via telephone and Zoom, subject to technological and staffing limitations at the time of the meeting. Members of the public who would like to ensure their participation are encouraged to attend in person.

Members of the public may participate in the meeting telephonically if available by calling (669) 254-5252, then entering Meeting ID: 161 118 4436 and Passcode: 561672. This meeting may also be accessed through Zoom using the following web address: <u>https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1611184436</u>

Public comments may be given verbally at the designated time. Members of the public may also submit written comments electronically to RichardsJa@saccounty.gov, or by US Postal Service to Behavioral Health Services, Attn: Jason Richards, 7001-A East Parkway, Sacramento, CA 95823. Public comments will be accepted until the adjournment of the meeting, distributed to MHB members, and included in the record.

Meeting Agenda	Meeting Location	Meeting Invitees
Wednesday, April 3, 2024	700 H Street	<ul> <li>Mental Health Board</li> </ul>
Beginning at 6:00 PM	Hearing Room 1	General Public
	Sacramento, CA 95814	

Agenda Item		Presenter	
I.	Welcome and Introductions Roll Call and Declaration of a Quorum Brief Mental Health Board Announcements Agenda Review Acknowledge MHB Conduct Agreement	Corrine McIntosh Sako, Chair	
Ш.	Overview of the Draft Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Two Year Plan	Jane Ann Zakhary, MHSA Division Manager, Behavioral Health Services Andrea Crook, MHSA Program Manager, Behavioral Health Services	
III.	Mental Health Board Discussion and Collective Comment	Mental Health Board Members	
IV.	Public Comment (3 minutes per person)	Members of the Public	
V.	Adjournment	Corrine McIntosh Sako, Chair	

Members of the public are encouraged to attend. Electronic or hard copies of documents are available upon request. Please contact Jason Richards at <u>RichardsJa@saccounty.gov</u> or (916) 639-0580. Electronic copies of documents will be emailed upon request and hard copies of documents may be picked up at 7001-A East Parkway, Sacramento, CA 95823. For more information regarding the Sacramento County Mental Health Board, please visit our website at <u>Mental Health Board Homepage</u>. If you wish to attend and need to arrange for an interpreter or a reasonable accommodation, please contact Anne-Marie Rucker prior to the scheduled meeting at (916) 875-3861 or at <u>RuckerA@saccounty.gov</u>.

The Draft Mental Health Services Act 2023-24 Annual Update was posted on the Department of Health Services website on the <u>Reports and Workplans</u> page for 30 days for public review and comment, beginning March 4, 2024.